
-1-  

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO ASSESSMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN ACT EDUCATION CORP. 

AND POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 

This Fifth Amendment (“Amendment”) effective as of August 1, 2025 (“Effective Date”), 

is attached to and forms part of the Assessment Service Agreement between Poudre School District 

R-1 (the “District”) and ACT Education Corp. (the “Contractor”), executed September 8, 2021, 

the First Amendment to the Agreement executed April 22, 2022, the Second Amendment to the 

Agreement executed July 26, 2023, the Third Amendment to the Agreement executed November 

1, 2023, and the Fourth Amendment to the Agreement executed August 28, 2024, each of which 

are attached and made part of this Amendment. To the extent that any of the terms or conditions 

contained in this Amendment may contradict with any of the terms or conditions of the attached 

Agreement, the First Amendment, the Second Amendment, the Third Amendment, or the Fourth 

Amendment (“Agreement”), it is expressly understood and agreed that the terms of this 

Amendment shall take precedence and supersede the attached Agreement. The parties agree to 

amend the Agreement by adding the following language: 

1. Purpose of Amendment. This amendment shall constitute the Fifth Amendment to the 

Agreement between the District and the Contractor. The purpose of this Amendment is to 

amend the terms and deliverables between the District and Contractor. 

2. Term of Agreement. At the conclusion of the term dated July 31, 2025, as outlined in section 

1.1 of the Agreement, the District and Contractor elect to extend the term of the Agreement 

beginning on August 1, 2025, through July 31, 2026. 

3. Amended Responsibilities. 

3.1. Amend Exhibit A with Contractor's Quote dated March 31, 2025 and 2025-

2026 Fee Schedule hereby attached as Exhibit A-2 to this Fifth Amendment 

and made part of this Agreement. 

3.2. Amend Exhibit D with Student Data Information Request Form attached as 

Exhibit D-1 to this Fifth Amendment and made part of this Agreement. 

3.3. Add Section 2.10 with the following language: 

Accessibility. The Contractor shall comply with and the Services provided 

under this agreement shall be in compliance with all applicable provisions 

of §§24-85-101, et seq., C.R.S., and the Accessibility Standards for 

Individuals with a Disability, as established by the State of Colorado’s 

Governor’s Office of Information Technology pursuant to Section §24-85-

103 (2.5), C.R.S. The Contractor shall also comply with all State of 

Colorado technology standards related to technology accessibility and with 

Level AA of the most current version of the Web Content Accessibility 

Guidelines (WCAG), incorporated in the State of Colorado technology 

standards. The Contractor shall ensure compliance by providing a Voluntary 

Product Accessibility Template (VPAT) using the current template available 

here: https://www.section508.gov/sell/vpat/  

https://www.section508.gov/sell/vpat/


Kim Tymkowych

Director of Professional Learning &
Educator Effectiveness



A-2



500 ACT Drive | PO Box 168 | Iowa City, IA 52243-0168 | 319.337.1000 | www.act.org 

 

March 31, 2025 

POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2407 LAPORTE AVE 
FORT COLLINS, CO 80521 

RE: PRICE QUOTE 

COMPANY ADDRESS:  ACT EDUCATION CORP.  START DATE: AUGUST 1 , 2025                                                                                                                                  
   101 ACT DRIVE   EXPIRATION DATE: JULY 31, 2026                                                                                                 
   IOWA CITY, IA 52243  

PREPARED BY: KIM RASMUSSEN   CONTACT NAME: SUSAN THOMAS                                                                    
PHONE: 785-640-2007     PHONE: 970-490-3124                                                                                                            
EMAIL: KIM.RASMUSSEN@ACT.ORG   EMAIL: STHOMAS@PSDSCHOOLS.ORG 

PRODUCT SUBSCRIPTION 
(August 1, 2025 - July 31, 2026) 

QUANTITY TOTAL PRICE 

ACT WorkKeys Tests for NCRC – ONLINE 
testing: 
Applied Math  
Graphic Literacy 
Workplace Documents 
 
Poudre School District 
Renew Site Realms Under District Realm: 

• Fort Collins HS, Fossil Ridge HS, Poudre 
Community Academy, Poudre HS, Rocky 
Mountain HS, Timnath Middle High 
School 

 
Add Site Realm Under District Realm 

• Centennial High School 
 

Note: Do not renew Wellington Middle High 

 
• $13.50 per test 
• $13.50 per test 
• $13.50 per test 
 

 
 

 
550 = 
Comprised 
by any  
combination 
of three 
tests 
 

 
$7,425 

Sub-Total   $7,425 
ACT Workkeys Curriculum: All WorkKeys Aligned 
Courses with Essential Skills courses  
 
Renewal sites: 

• Fort Collins HS, Fossil Ridge HS, Poudre 
Community Academy, Poudre HS, Rocky 
Mountain HS, Timnath Middle High 
School 

 
ADD new site: 

• Centennial High School 
 

NOTE: Drop Wellington Middle High that was part 
of SY24-25 

  
 

• $3,000 per site 

 
 
7 sites  

 
 
$21,000 

Sub-Total   $21,000 
 

                                                                       Total 
   

$28,425 
Thank you for your interest in our education solutions. If you have any questions, or need additional information, please do not hesitate 
to contact me at 785-640-2007, or by email at: kim.rasmussen@act.org. 

Kim Rasmussen 
ACT Senior Account Executive KS, ND, CO 

 

mailto:KIM.RASMUSSEN@ACT.ORG
mailto:STHOMAS@PSDSCHOOLS.ORG
mailto:kim.rasmussen@act.org


1 | P a g e  
Poudre School District R-1 - FY24: ACT WorkKeys Curriculum Description of Services 
20230306 

 

  Exhibit A-1 
        Fee Schedule 

                           ACT WorkKeys Assessments and ACT WorkKeys Curriculum 
                                                                Poudre School District R-1 

2025-2026 School Year 
 

ACT will invoice the customer the following fees as they are incurred 
 

 
ACT WorkKeys Assessments and Services 

Options 

Educational or Government Entity 
Unit Rate 

 9/1/2025 to 8/31/2026  
          Online 

9/1/2025 to 8/31/2026 
Paper 

Applied Math*  $13.50 $14.50 

Graphic Literacy*  $13.50 $14.50 

Workplace Documents*  $13.50 $14.50 

Fit  $13.50 $14.50 

Talent  $13.50 $14.50 

Applied Technology  $13.50 $14.50 

Business Writing (Online Only)  $21.50  

Workplace Observation (Online Only)  $21.50  

Local Scan - Annual License Fee (Payable at the start of 
the Contract Year) $2000.00 per site 

NCRC Print of Certificate        $7.00 per certificate 

NCRC Express Data Base Search $130.00 per Search plus $4.00 per Name included in File 

Customer Requested Database/System Updates (as 
applicable) 

$125.00 per Hour 
(To be invoiced at ACT's discretion, with prior Customer notification of the 

estimated hours required to complete the request) 
 

* 
Indicates an assessment required for an examinee to receive a NCRC. 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

  



Exhibit D-1 



STUDENT DATA INFORMATION REQUEST FOR SOFTWARE SERVICES 

Colorado’s Student Data Transparency and Security Act [C.R.S. Section 22-16-101 et seq.] requires Poudre 
School District (PSD) to set forth certain contractual requirements before agreeing to the use of products 
that share student data. Due to the specificity of this language, PSD has opted to use its own contract to 
ensure compliance and alignment with the law and U.S. Department of Education recommendations 
regarding National Institutes of Standards and Technology Guidelines for Media Sanitization.  

The law defines Student Identifiable Data as all items which are collected, maintained, generated, or 
inferred through use of the service, which includes metadata. This means any data element in the 
software’s data table that can be connected to a student must be transparently identified along with how 
the data will be used. Because this may be different from what the company has reported under the 
Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), the District recommends pulling the data table to 
include all data elements.  

Please provide the following information to facilitate the contracting process: 

1. Detailed, formal description of product and scope of work to be completed.
 Descriptions should not include wording such as “most used” or “used by X number of schools.”
 Service descriptions should be detailed and free of sales language so it’s clear what’s being

purchased.

2. What student data is collected through use of the system?
 List all student data that’s collected, maintained, generated, or inferred through use of the

service; this includes information created or collected by the company.

Student Teacher Admin Meta Data 

1



3. What is the purpose of collecting student data?

4. What third parties does the company partner with who may receive student data in any format?
 This includes storage and vendors receiving encrypted data.

5. What is the purpose of the third-party partners?

6. Please provide:
 Current quote (if available)

 Tiered pricing for future purchases

 Name and email for contract notices

 Name and title of person who will sign the contract

 Does the system allow integration for rostering?

Yes  No  

If the above answer is yes, how is it completed? 

The following pages contain an example that will serve as a guide for the company’s IT team; these 
items are known as data tables or data dictionaries.  

PSD must have specific information from the company in a separate document, which will become an 
exhibit to the contract. Links to online privacy policies will not be accepted; these policies must be 
transparently identified in a static document.  2



What Student Data is collected through the use of the system? 

Data Collected General Purpose of Data Collection 

Access Time 
User research to improve the experience & provide 
technical support 

Assessment Scores Used for teacher data collection 

Badges Earned Used for teacher data collection 

Browser Type 
User research to improve the experience & provide 
technical support 

Browser Version 
User research to improve the experience & provide 
technical support 

Contest Points Used for teacher data collection 

Device ID 
User research to improve the experience & provide 
technical support 

Device Type & OS 
User research to improve the experience & provide 
technical support 

Game Time Earned Used for teacher data collection 

IEP Progress Percentage Used for teacher data collection 

IEP Standards Passed Used for teacher data collection 

IP Address 
User research to improve the experience & provide 
technical support 

Lesson Questions 
Correct/Incorrect 

Used for teacher data collection 

Lesson Scores Used for teacher data collection 

Machine Model 
User research to improve the experience & provide 
technical support 

Operating System 
User research to improve the experience & provide 
technical support 

Placement test scores Used for teacher data collection 

School Address Required to support product functionality 

School Fax Number Optional 

School Leader Email Address Optional 

School Leader First & Last Name Optional 

School Leader Password Optional 

School Leader Role Optional 

School Name Required to support product functionality 

School Phone Number Required to support product functionality 

Standard Mastery Percentage Used for teacher data collection 

Standards Mastered Used for teacher data collection 

Student Answers on Lesson Used for teacher data collection 

Student First & Last Name Required to support product functionality 

Student Grade Level Required to support product functionality 

Student ID number Optional 

EXAMPLE
 O

NLY

3



Student Password Required to support product functionality 

Student Username Required to support product functionality 

Teacher Email Address Required to support product functionality 

Teacher First & Last Name Required to support product functionality 

Teacher Password Required to support product functionality 

Time on Lesson Used for teacher data collection 

Time Spent in Subjects Used for teacher data collection 

Time Spent on individual 
problems 

Used for teacher data collection 

What third-parties does the vendor partner with? Who may receive Student 
Data in any format? 

Vendor URL Description 

Rackspace rackspace.com Web hosting 

Amazon AWS aws.amazon.com Web hosting 

Wormly wormly.com 
Alerts and 
monitoring 

Realtime framework.realtime.com 
Cloud based 
realtime messag- 
ing 

Twilio twilio.com SMS messaging 

Sendgrid sendgrid.com Email delivery 

Mailchimp mailchimp.com 
Email list 
management 

Clever clever.com Student rostering 

Edmodo edmodo.com Student rostering 

Oneroster oneroster.com Student rostering 

Freshdesk freshdesk.com 
Customer 
support 
application

Google Classroom 
developers.google.com/class- 
room 

Student rostering 

Salesforce salesforce.com CRM 

EXAMPLE
 O

NLY

4Poudre School District Finance Department – Updated 7/26/2023 



Exhibit F 



INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 
 
Insurance. Contractor, at its expense, shall purchase and maintain in effect at all times 
throughout the duration of the Agreement, all insurance requirements and limits as set forth 
below. Policies providing such limits of coverage via a primary policy plus an umbrella or 
following form excess policy will be satisfactory. All insurance shall be written by a carrier 
legally authorized to write such insurance in the state of Colorado provided the carrier has a 
current A.M. Best rating of A- VII or higher. All policies shall be primary and non-contributory 
with any insurance maintained by additional insureds. Insurance and/or self-insurance carried by 
the District is excess of the coverage extended to the District by Contractor. Contractor shall 
provide at least thirty (30) days’ advance written notice to the District prior to cancellation, 
change of coverage, or non-renewal.  The insurance requirements specified in this section 10 
shall not reduce the indemnification liability that Contractor has assumed in section 11. 
 
Contractor shall furnish the District with certificates of the required insurance prior to the 
District’s approval and signing of this Agreement, and with renewal certificates prior to the 
expiration of any required insurance that expires during the term of this Agreement. Such 
certificates shall specifically state the inclusion, or the coverages and the provisions set forth 
herein and shall state whether the coverage is written on a “claims made” or “per occurrence” 
basis. For any policies written on a “claims made” basis, the necessary retroactive dates and 
extended reporting periods shall be procured to maintain such continuous coverage. Receipt, 
review, or acceptance by the District of any insurance policies or certificates of insurance 
required by this Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver or relieve the Contractor from its 
obligation to meet the insurance requirements contained herein. Memorandums of Insurance will 
not be accepted. Certificates of insurance must be sent to: COI@psdschools.org.   
 
Commercial General Liability 
Minimum Limits 

• Each Occurrence Bodily Injury & Property Damage $1,000,000 
• General Aggregate $2,000,000 
• Coverage must be written on an “occurrence” basis. 
• Poudre School District R-1 and its elected officials, employees, agents, and volunteers 

shall be named as an additional insured or covered as an additional insured by way of a 
blanket endorsement and shall be insured to the full limits of liability purchased by the 
Contractor even if those limits of liability are in excess of those required by this 
Agreement.   

 

Technology Errors & Omissions and Network Security & Privacy 
 
Minimum Limits 

• Per Loss $1,000,000 
• Aggregate $3,000,000 

mailto:COI@psdschools.org


• Liability extends for a period of three (3) years beginning at the time work under this 
Agreement is completed. Contractor shall maintain continuous coverage, as required by 
the Agreement, for this period.   

If the services include collecting, receiving and/or storing Personal Identifiable Information 
(PII), the insurance must also provide coverage for: 

• Liability arising from theft, dissemination and/or use of confidential information (defined 
term including but not limited to bank account, credit card account, personal information 
such as name, address, social security numbers, etc. information) stored or transmitted in 
electronic form. 

• Network Security Liability arising from the unauthorized access to, use of or tampering 
with computer systems including hacker attacks, inability of an authorized third party to 
gain access to Contractor’s services including denial of service, unless caused by a 
mechanical or electrical failure. 

• Liability arising from the introduction of a computer virus into, or otherwise causing 
damage to, a District or third person’s computer, computer system, network, or similar 
computer related property and the data, software, and programs thereon.  



-1- 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO ASSESSMENT AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN ACT, INC. 

AND POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 

This Fourth Amendment (“Amendment”) effective as of August 1, 2024 (“Effective 
Date”), is attached to and forms part of the Assessment Service Agreement between Poudre School 
District R-1 (the “District”) and ACT, INC. (the “Contractor”), executed September 8, 2021, the 
First Amendment to the Agreement executed April 22, 2022, the Second Amendment to the 
Agreement executed July 26, 2023, and the Third Amendment to the Agreement executed 
November 1, 2023, each of which are attached and made part of this Amendment. To the extent 
that any of the terms or conditions contained in this Amendment may contradict with any of the 
terms or conditions of the attached Agreement, the First Amendment, the Second Amendment or 
the Third Amendment (“Agreement”), it is expressly understood and agreed that the terms of this 
Amendment shall take precedence and supersede the attached Agreement. The parties agree to 
amend the Contract by adding the following language: 

1. Purpose of Amendment. This amendment shall constitute the Fourth Amendment to the 
Agreement between the District and the Contractor. The purpose of this Amendment is to 
amend the terms and deliverables between the District and Contractor. 

2. Change of Contractor Name.   

2.1. On May 1, 2024, ACT, Inc. finalized a new partnership with Nexus Capital LP, 
whereby ACT’s products, services, staff and leadership transitioned from ACT, 
Inc. to ACT Education Corp., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned 
subsidiary of Gateway Impact Corp., a Delaware Public Benefit Corporation.  The 
parties to this Agreement are now Poudre School District R-1 and ACT Education 
Corp. (“ACT”) as identified in the attached Exhibit E, a copy of which is attached 
and hereby made part of this Agreement. 

3. Term of Agreement. At the conclusion of the term dated July 31, 2024, as outlined in section 
1.1 of the Agreement, the District and Contractor elect to extend the term of the Agreement 
beginning on August 1, 2024, through July 31, 2025.

4. Amended Responsibilities. 

4.1. Amend Exhibit A with Contractor's Quote May 28, 2024, hereby attached as 
Exhibit A-1 to this Fourth Amendment and made part of this Agreement.

4.2. Within section 9, delete the language which has a strikethrough and replace with 
the following language which is underlined:

Poudre School District R-1 
Attn: Tracy Stibitz
2407 LaPorte Avenue 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
E-mail: tstibitz@psdschools.org

Poudre School District R-1 



-2- 

Attn: Contracts Administrator
2407 LaPorte Avenue 
Fort Collins, CO 80521
E-mail: contracts@psdschools.org 

5. Special Provisions.

5.1. Terms and Conditions. With the exception of items explicitly delineated in this 
Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the 
District and Contractor shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

6. General Provisions.

6.1. Entire Agreement. The Agreement and this Fourth Amendment constitute the 
entire agreement of the parties regarding the subject matter addressed herein and 
supersedes all prior agreements, whether oral or written, pertaining to said subject 
matter.

6.2. Signatures. This Agreement may be executed and delivered via portable document 
format (pdf), and the pdf signature of any party shall be considered valid, binding, 
effective and an original for all purposes. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the District and the Contractor have signed this Fourth 
Amendment as of the Effective Date.

ACT EDUCATION CORP. 

By:  

C. Blake Curwen
Vice President, Client Relations

POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 
 
 
 
 
By: 

R. David Montoya 
Chief Finance Officer

 
 

By:

Susan Thomas
Assessment School Support Coordinator





319.337.1000 act.org
500 ACT Dr. 
Iowa City, IA 52243-0168

August 12, 2024

Recipient Name

Subject line: Announcement of ACT Corporate Name Change

To Whom It May Concern:

ACT recently sent customers a notice announcing ACT�s partnership with Nexus Capital 
Management LP and our transition to a new entity identified as Impact Asset Corp.

We are happy to announce that pursuant to the ongoing transition, ACT has changed our entity 
name to ACT Education Corp. to better align with the ACT brand. 

Should you have any questions or require further information regarding our entity or name 
change, please do not hesitate to contact us at customer.inquiries@act.org.

Thank you for continuing to work together with ACT as we work to help people achieve education 
and workplace success.

Sincerely,

Blake Curwen
Vice President, Client Relations 

500 ACT Dr.  | Iowa City, Iowa 52243-0168
319.337.1000  

blake.curwen@act.org   |   www.ACT.org  





500 ACT Drive | PO Box 168 | Iowa City, IA 52243-0168 | 319.337.1000 | www.act.org 

 

May 28, 2024 

POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2407 LAPORTE AVE 
FORT COLLINS, CO 80521 

RE: PRICE QUOTE 

COMPANY ADDRESS:  ACT, INC   START DATE: AUGUST 1 , 2024                                                                                                                             
  101 ACT DRIVE   EXPIRATION DATE: JULY 31, 2025                                                                            
  IOWA CITY, IA 52243  

PREPARED BY: KIM RASMUSSEN   CONTACT NAME: SUSAN THOMAS                                                                    
PHONE: 785-640-2007     PHONE: 970-490-3124                                                                                                            
EMAIL: KIM.RASMUSSEN@ACT.ORG   EMAIL: STHOMAS@PSDSCHOOLS.ORG 

PRODUCT SUBSCRIPTION 
(September 20, 2023 - July 31, 2024) 

QUANTITY TOTAL PRICE

ACT WorkKeys Tests for NCRC  ONLINE 
testing: 
 
Applied Math  
Graphic Literacy 
Workplace Documents 
 
Poudre School District 
Add Site Realm Under District Realm 

 Timnath Middle High School 
 

 
 

 $13.50 per test 
 $13.50 per test 
 $13.50 per test 

 
 

 

 
 
550 = 
Comprised 
by any  
combination 
of three 
tests 
 

 
 
$7,425 

Sub-Total   $7,425 
ACT Workkeys Curriculum: All WorkKeys Aligned 
Courses with Essential Skills courses  
 
Renewal sites: 

 Forth Collins HS, Fossil Riedge HS, 
Poudre Community Academy, Poudre HS, 
Rocky Mountain HS, Wellington Middle 
High School 

 
New site: 

 Timnath Middle High School 
 

  
 

 $2,500 per site 

 
 
7 sites  

 
 
$17,500 

Sub-Total   $$17,500 
 

                                                                       Total 
   

$24,925 
 

Thank you for your interest in our education solutions. If you have any questions, or need additional information, please do not hesitate 
to contact me at 785-640-2007, or by email at: kim.rasmussen@act.org. 

Regards, 
Kim 

Kim Rasmussen 
ACT Account Executive KS, ND, CO 















































































































































































-1- 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO ASSESSMENT AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN ACT, INC. 

AND POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 

This Fourth Amendment (“Amendment”) effective as of August 1, 2024 (“Effective 
Date”), is attached to and forms part of the Assessment Service Agreement between Poudre School 
District R-1 (the “District”) and ACT, INC. (the “Contractor”), executed September 8, 2021, the 
First Amendment to the Agreement executed April 22, 2022, the Second Amendment to the 
Agreement executed July 26, 2023, and the Third Amendment to the Agreement executed 
November 1, 2023, each of which are attached and made part of this Amendment. To the extent 
that any of the terms or conditions contained in this Amendment may contradict with any of the 
terms or conditions of the attached Agreement, the First Amendment, the Second Amendment or 
the Third Amendment (“Agreement”), it is expressly understood and agreed that the terms of this 
Amendment shall take precedence and supersede the attached Agreement. The parties agree to 
amend the Contract by adding the following language: 

1. Purpose of Amendment. This amendment shall constitute the Fourth Amendment to the 
Agreement between the District and the Contractor. The purpose of this Amendment is to 
amend the terms and deliverables between the District and Contractor. 

2. Change of Contractor Name.   

2.1. On May 1, 2024, ACT, Inc. finalized a new partnership with Nexus Capital LP, 
whereby ACT’s products, services, staff and leadership transitioned from ACT, 
Inc. to ACT Education Corp., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned 
subsidiary of Gateway Impact Corp., a Delaware Public Benefit Corporation.  The 
parties to this Agreement are now Poudre School District R-1 and ACT Education 
Corp. (“ACT”) as identified in the attached Exhibit E, a copy of which is attached 
and hereby made part of this Agreement. 

3. Term of Agreement. At the conclusion of the term dated July 31, 2024, as outlined in section 
1.1 of the Agreement, the District and Contractor elect to extend the term of the Agreement 
beginning on August 1, 2024, through July 31, 2025.

4. Amended Responsibilities. 

4.1. Amend Exhibit A with Contractor's Quote May 28, 2024, hereby attached as 
Exhibit A-1 to this Fourth Amendment and made part of this Agreement.

4.2. Within section 9, delete the language which has a strikethrough and replace with 
the following language which is underlined:

Poudre School District R-1 
Attn: Tracy Stibitz
2407 LaPorte Avenue 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
E-mail: tstibitz@psdschools.org

Poudre School District R-1 



-2- 

Attn: Contracts Administrator
2407 LaPorte Avenue 
Fort Collins, CO 80521
E-mail: contracts@psdschools.org 

5. Special Provisions.

5.1. Terms and Conditions. With the exception of items explicitly delineated in this 
Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the 
District and Contractor shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

6. General Provisions.

6.1. Entire Agreement. The Agreement and this Fourth Amendment constitute the 
entire agreement of the parties regarding the subject matter addressed herein and 
supersedes all prior agreements, whether oral or written, pertaining to said subject 
matter.

6.2. Signatures. This Agreement may be executed and delivered via portable document 
format (pdf), and the pdf signature of any party shall be considered valid, binding, 
effective and an original for all purposes. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the District and the Contractor have signed this Fourth 
Amendment as of the Effective Date.

ACT EDUCATION CORP. 

By:  

C. Blake Curwen
Vice President, Client Relations

POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 
 
 
 
 
By: 

R. David Montoya 
Chief Finance Officer

 
 

By:

Susan Thomas
Assessment School Support Coordinator


	ACT Workkeys - Fifth Amendment- 2025-26 - Final
	ACT Workkeys - Fifth Amendment- 2025-26

	ACT Workkeys - Fifth Amendment Only - 2025-26 - Executed-clean
	ACT Workkeys - Fifth Amendment- 2025-26 - Final
	Exhibit D
	ACT Quote and Fee Schedule
	Exhibit C
	PSD Student Data Information Request for Software Services
	Exhibit C
	Tech Services with PII
	Fourth Amendment- ACT INC. 2024-25- Executed - clean


	Clear Form: 
	Text1: The WorkKeys NCRC® measures and certifies the essential work skills needed for success in jobs across industries and occupations.  It provides a portable, evidence-based credential earned by completing three assessments and ranking the scores in the Applied Math, Graphic Literacy, and Workplace Documents.  These assessments measure skills critical to on-th-job success across industries and occupations.  The WorkKeys NCRC is issued at four levels; Platinum, Gold, Silver and Bronze.  
	Text2: Below are the items which are required.  Additional information can be provided but is optional.  The space available does not allow  us to provide all optional fields. See image of fields for additional information about student data collected.  See Staff Accounts pdf for information on data collected for those administering the test.
	Text18: First Name
	Text19: 
	Text20: 
	Text21: 
	Text22: Last Name
	Text23: 
	Text24: 
	Text25: 
	Text26: Examinee ID
	Text27: 
	Text28: 
	Text29: 
	Text30: 
	Text31: 
	Text32: 
	Text33: 
	Text34: 
	Text35: 
	Text36: 
	Text37: 
	Text10: The student data is required to ensure scores are assigned to the appropriate individual.  This allows the student to receive the certificates they have earned.
	Text11: AWS 
TAO 
	Text12: AWS - Server hosting
TAO - Test delivery
	Text13: See attached. 
	Text14: Fixed, per unit pricing, per quote.
	Text15: Jason Happel, General Counsel, contract.services@act.org
	Text16: C. Blake Curwen, Senior Vice President
	Text17: 
	Group14: Choice2


